503710614 02/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3757255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hung-Yen Tai	02/23/2016
Chun-Kuan Wu	02/23/2016
Ching-Jen Tung	02/23/2016
Chen-Yuan Yang	02/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sitronix Technology Corp.
Street Address:	11F-1, No.5, Taiyuan 1st St., Jhubei City
City:	Hsinchu County
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15054143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU **Address Line 1:** P.O.BOX 506

Address Line 4: MERRIFIELD, VIRGINIA 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RONP0081USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE YEH
SIGNATURE:	/KATE YEH/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=2494036#page1.tif

source=2494036#page2.tif

source=2494036#page3.tif

source=2494036#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037834 FRAME: 0369



PATENT REEL: 037834 FRAME: 0370

Title of Invention:

Calibration Method and Capacitive Sensing Device

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or	•		
□ United States application nu	mber	filed on,	or
□ PCT international application	n number	filed on	
The above-identified application was	s made or authorized to be made	by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventage application.	tor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the	
t hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr	ol false statement made in this de risonment of not more than five (claration is punishable 5) years, or both.	
In consideration of the payment by	Sitronix Technology Corp	having a postal addre	ess of
11F-1, No.5, Taiyuan 1st St., .	Jhubei City, Hsinchu Coun	ty 302, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) t acknowledged, andfor other good at	o I of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1. nd valuable consideration.	00), the receipt of which is here	эby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica- invention by the above application o substitutes, or extensions thereof, a	nd to any and all improvements wation and, in and to, all Letters Par r any continuations, continuation	which are disclosed in the stent to be obtained for said in-part, divisions, renewals.	Ε
I hereby covenant that no assignme entered into which would conflict wit	nt, sale, agreement or encumbra h this assignment;	nce has been or will be made o	or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said invertence and accessible to I and will be related thereto and will promptly exerted.	ntion and said Letters Patent and estify as to the same in any interf	legal equivalents as may be erence, litigation proceeding	3
representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said ap- equivalents thereof which may be no IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	olication, said invention and said acessary or desirable to carry out	Letters Patent and said	signing)
Note: An application data sheet (PTo inventive entity, must accompany this	O/SB/14 or equivalent), including is form. Use this form for <u>each ac</u>	naming the entire Iditional inventor.	

Page 1 of 8

NPO#RON-P0081-USA:0 CUST#P2015024-US

Inventor: Hung-Yen Tai

Signature: Hung-Yen Tai

Date: 2016/2/23

Page 2 of 8

Title of Invention: Calibration Method and Capacitive Sensing Device

As the below named inventor, I hereby dec This declaration is directed to:	elare that:		
☑ The attached application, or			
☐ United States application number	file	ed on	, or
□PCT international application num		filed on	-
The above-identified application was made	or authorized to be made by n	ne.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or a application.	n original joint inventor of a cla	med invention in the	е
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment	statement made in this declara ent of not more than five (5) yea	tion is punishable ars, or both.	
In consideration of the payment by Sitro	nix Technology Corp.	having a posta	l address of
11F-1, No.5, Taiyuan 1st St., Jhube	i City, Hsinchu County 30)2, Taiwan, R.O.	C.
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I of the acknowledged, andfor other good and value	e sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), t able consideration.	he receipt of which	is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIG the entire right, title and interest in and to a invention as above-identified application an invention by the above application or any of substitutes, or extensions thereof, and as to	ny and all improvements which d, in and to, all Letters Patent t entinuations, continuation-in-pa	are disclosed in the o be obtained for sa	e aid
I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale entered into which would conflict with this a	, agreement or encumbrance h ssignment;	as been or will be n	nade or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upor and documents relating to said invention an known and accessible to I and will testify as related thereto and will promptly execute an	id said Letters Patent and legal i to the same in any interferenc	equivalents as may	e ha
representatives any and all papers, instrum maintain, issue and enforce said applicatior equivalents thereof which may be necessar IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	i, said invention and said Letter v or desirable to carry out the r	rs Patent and said proposes thereof.	ate of signing)
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 nventive entity, must accompany this form.	or equivalent), including nami Use this form for <u>each addition</u>	ng the entire al inventor.	

Page 3 of 8

NPO#RON-P0081-USA:0 CUST#P2015024-US

LEGAL NAM	ME OF INVENTOR(AS	ssignor)				
Inventor:	Chun-Kuan Wu			Date:	2/23	FEB 2 3 2016
Signature:		chun	Kuan	Wu		

Page 4 of 8

Title of Invention: Calibration Method and Capacitive Sensing Device

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:			
☑ The attached application, or			
☐ United States application nu	mber	filed on	, or
□ PCT international application	n number	filed on	
The above-identified application was	s made or authorized to be made	by me,	
I believe that I am the original invent application.	tor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr	Il false statement made in this de risonment of not more than five (8	claration is punishable 5) years, or both.	
In consideration of the payment by	Sitronix Technology Corp	. having a postal a	ddress of
11F-1, No.5, Taiyuan 1st St., .	Jhubei City, Hsinchu Count	 ty 302, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good ar	o I of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1. nd valuable consideration.	00), the receipt of which is	hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to a the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, ar	nd to any and all improvements v ition and, in and to, all Letters Pa r any continuations, continuation-	vhich are disclosed in the tent to be obtained for said in-part, divisions, renewals	
l hereby covenant that no assignmer entered into which would conflict with	nt, sale, agreement or encumbrar n this assignment;	nce has been or will be ma	de or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said invention and accessible to I and will te related thereto and will promptly executed.	ition and said Letters Patent and stify as to the same in any interfe	legal equivalents as may become	A
representatives any and all papers, i maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be ne IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have he	dication, said invention and said licessary or desirable to carry out	Letters Patent and said the proposes thereof.	e of signing)
Note: An application data sheet (PTC nventive entity, must accompany this	D/SB/14 or equivalent), including s form. Use this form for <u>each ad</u>	naming the entire ditional inventor.	

Page 5 of 8

NPO#RON-P0081-USA:0 CUST#P2015024-US

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor: Ching-Jen Tung

Date:

2016/2/23

Signature:

CHING

JEN TUNG

Page 6 of

Title of Invention:

Calibration Method and Capacitive Sensing Device

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	eby declare that:		
☑ The attached application, or			
☐ United States application nu	ımber	filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application	n number	filed on	-
The above-identified application wa	s made or authorized to be made	by me.	Mark Children pur-
I believe that I am the original inven application.	tor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imp	ul false statement made in this de risonment of not more than five (5	claration is punishable i) years, or both.	
In consideration of the payment by	Sitronix Technology Corp	. having a postal a	ddress of
11F-1, No.5, Taiyuan 1st St., .	Jhubei City, Hsinchu Count	ty 302, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good are	o I of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.6 nd valuable consideration.	00), the receipt of which is i	nereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to a the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica- invention by the above application of substitutes, or extensions thereof, an	nd to any and all improvements wation and, in and to, all Letters Par r any continuations, continuations	hich are disclosed in the tent to be obtained for said in-part, divisions, renewals	
I hereby covenant that no assignment entered into which would conflict with	nt, sale, agreement or encumbrar h this assignment;	nce has been or will be mad	le or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inver known and accessible to I and will te related thereto and will promptly exe	ntion and said Letters Patent and estify as to the same in any interfe	legal equivalents as may be	_
representatives any and all papers, i maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be ne IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	plication, said invention and said t ecessary or desirable to carry out	etters Patent and said the proposes thereof.	of signing)
Note: An application data sheet (PT0 inventive entity, must accompany thi	D/SB/14 or equivalent), including s form. Use this form for <u>each add</u>	naming the entire ditional inventor.	

Page 7 of 8

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-105U004555

REEL: 037834 FRAME: 0377

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor: Chei

Chen-Yuan Yang

Date:

2016/2/23

Signature:

Chen-Tuan Yang

Page 8 of 8

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-105U004555

PATENT REEL: 037834 FRAME: 0378